

BY: Senators Brochin and Della

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 197, AS AMENDED

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 25, after “circumstances;” insert “prohibiting an individual or business entity that holds a video lottery operation license or is an owner of an entity that holds a video lottery operation license at a racetrack location from holding a video lottery operation license or being the owner of an entity that holds a video lottery operation license at another racetrack location in the State;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 13 of the Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments (SB0197/349734/1), in line 6 of Amendment No. 5, after “AT” insert “ANOTHER RACETRACK LOCATION OR”; and in line 16, strike “TWO VIDEO LOTTERY FACILITIES” and substitute “ONE VIDEO LOTTERY FACILITY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 21 of the bill, in line 29, strike “VIDEO LOTTERY OPERATION LICENSES HAVE” and substitute “A VIDEO LOTTERY OPERATION LICENSE HAS”; in line 30, strike “AND” and substitute “OR”; and in line 31, strike “LICENSES FOR EACH LOCATION” and substitute “LICENSE”.